
... 

April 18, 2014 

Sierra Nevada Tire & Wheel 
659 Main Street 
Placerville, CA 95667 

Attn: Geoff Bodle, 

The County of El Dorado 
Chief Administrative Office 

Terri Daly, Chief Administrative Officer 

Procurement & Contracts Division 
Phone (530)621-5830 Fax (530)295-2537 

Please find attached a copy of the Blanket Purchase Order the El Dorado County 
Procurement & Contracts Office placed with your company for the period 06/01/2013 
through 05/31/2014. We are approaching the expiration date of this Blanket Purchase 
Order. Pursuant to the terms in Bid 13-863-061, the County is requesting an extension 
of the bid pricing of Blanket Purchase Order BP20130919 for an additional twelve (12) 
months. All other terms and conditions would remain unchanged. 

If you agree to extend the pricing and date of this purchase order, please sign below 
and return or fax a copy to our office. 

The contract extension will require Board of Supervisors approval. For questions, 
please contact Rick Blake, Sr. Buyer, at (530) 621-5873. 

To be authorized by qualified agent for Sierra Nevada Tire and Wheel 

I agree to extend bid pricing for BP20130919 with the El Dorado County Procurement & 
Contracts t rough 05/31/2015. 

Thank you for your attention in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Terri R. Daly 

LJ-13-l ::S, 
Date 

Title of Authorized Agent 

Chief Administrative Officer and Purchasing Agent 

Mailing/Physical Address 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 13-0464 2A 1 of 2



22-APR-2014 16:41 From:US TIRE SALES & SERV 19163956742 To:15302952537 

530-296-2537 Pro~urement & Contract me PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS 10:14:56a.m. 04-18-2014 

The Coun'ty of El Dorado 
Chief Administrati.ve Office 

Terri Daly, Chief Administrative Officer 
·--•H -··-·-·-·-·:5£J!.E!!l.---·- __ +!L. ,;;J tiL!.:.M Y.L:._.tJ!i2J. ____ ,_£_, __ -·-- . E.-.51 .&.& .. . J _ _ ;:?WHlf' 

April 18.2014 

US Tire Sales & Service 
6530 Franklin Boulevard 
Sacramento, CA 95823 

Attn: Manny Souza, 

Procurement & Contracts Division 
Phone (S30)621~5830 Fett (530)295-2537 

Please find attached a copy of the Blanket Purchase Order the El Dorado County 
Procurement & Contracts Office placed with your company for the period 06/01/2013 
through 05/31/2014. We are approaching the expiration date of this Blanket Purchase 
Order. Pursuant to the terms in Bid 13-863-061, the County ls requesting an extension 
of the bid pricing of Blanket Purchase Order BP20130920 for an additional twelve (12) 
months. All other terms and conditions would remain unchanged. 

If you agree to extend the pricing and date of this purchase order, please sign below 
and return or fax a copy to our office. 

The contract extension will require Board of Supervisors approval. For questions, 
please contact Rick Blake, Sr. Buyer, at (530) 621-5873. 

To be authorized by qualified agent for US Tire Sales and Service 

I agree to extend bid pricing for BP20130920 with the El Dorado County Procurement & 
Contracts through 05/31/2015. 

Print Name 

Thank you for your attention in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Terri R. Daly 

5rfcTu- m~r ~ 
Title of Authorized Agertf 

Chief Administr~tive Officer and Purchasing Agent 

Mailing!Pl1ysic:al Address 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 

115 

13-0464 2A 2 of 2




